





## **DEPARTMENT OF CITY SERVICES**

P.O. Box 369 — Lindsay, California 93247 — 150 North Mirage Ave. 559 • 562 • **7102 Option 4** 559 • 562 • 5748 fax

**April 4, 2023** 

## Olive Bowl/Kaku Park Expansion

## Addendum/Clarification No. 3

The following additions and/or corrections shall become part of the Specifications for the subject project:

## 1. Final Response to Contractors

a. The City's response to Contractors regarding questions they have about the project has been moved to April 7, 2023 by 5:00 PM.

This completes the items included in this Addendum/Clarification No. 3 for the City of Lindsay, **Olive Bowl/Kaku Park Expansion**. This Addendum cover page shall be signed and submitted with the bid proposal along with Addendum/Clarification No. 1 and Addendum/Clarification No. 2.

Contractor	Date	

